## Monona Grove School District Fee Schedule 2017-2018

## **BASIC SCHOOL FEE IS PAID BY EACH STUDENT**

	Grades	Grade
	K - 12	T4K
Basic School Fee*	\$50.00	\$15.00
*Includes consumable supplies and textbook rental		

(Students with financial need will have their "Basic School Fee" waived.)

## **OTHER FEES (Optional)**

Athletic Gate - Student <sup>1</sup>	\$4.00 per event	
Athletic Pass - Student <sup>1</sup>	\$30.00 year/pass	
Athletic Gate - Adult <sup>1</sup>	\$4.00 per event	
Athletic Pass - Adult <sup>1</sup>	\$30.00 year/pass	
Athletic Participation Fee High School	\$80 per sport	
Athletic Participation Fee Middle Schol	\$65 per sport	
Buy A Bus Seat - One Way (Resident Only) <sup>2</sup>	\$75/year (\$450 max)	
Buy a Bus Seat - Round Trip (Resident Only) <sup>2</sup> \$150/year (\$4		
High School Parking Fee - Student Parking	\$110	
Freshman Jump Start Summer Orientation	\$50	
Chromebook Protection Plan (Grades 7-12)	\$25	

(Note: Students with financial need will have "Athletic Participation and Other Required Course Fees" waived.)

Some courses may have project fees that vary depending on projects/materials.

## **SCHOOL NUTRITION FEES**

	High School	Grades 6-8	Grades K-5	Grades EC - 4K
Milk Prices				
Student:				
Break/Ala Carte - per carton**	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40
Adult (Including Senior Citizens):				
Break/Ala Carte - per carton	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40
Breakfast Prices - Daily				
Student:				
Full Price	\$1.55	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
(Eligible for Reduced Meals)	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30
(Eligible for Free Meals)	Free	Free	Free	Free
Ala Carte Menu**	Varies	Varies	N/A	N/A
Adult (Including Senior Citizens):				
Full Price	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$1.95
Lunch Prices - Daily				
Student:				
Full-Price (Type A)*	\$3.10	\$2.85	\$2.70	N/A
Reduced (Eligible for Reduced Meals)	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40	N/A
Free (Eligible for Free Meals)	Free	Free	Free	Free
Ala Carte Menu**	Varies	Varies	N/A	N/A
Adult (Including Senior Citizens):				
Full Price	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$3.75
Ala Carte Menu	Varies	Varies	Varies	Varies

<sup>\*</sup> Prices for Type A meal as prescribed by the National School Lunch Program.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Tournaments and WIAA contests will charge an admission fee.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Non-Resident Transportation is calcuated by DPI in August for the current school.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Reduced or Free pricing is not available for Ala Carte Menu.